			orida Depar	tment of S			
		* *	Division of C Electronic Filir	Corporations		., . <i>.</i>	
			page and use it as				
			(((H170001	83918 3)))			
			H17000183	91 8 3AEC5			
	Note: DO		EFRESH/RELOA ng so will generat			from this	5 page.
	το:	Division of Fax Number	Corporations : (850)617-6	5381			
	From:	Account Num Phone	ne : LEGALZOOM. nber : I200100000 : (323)962-8 : (323)962-3)62 3600			
	Enter an	the email add nual report m	dress for this bu ailings. Enter o	siness entity nly one email	/ to be used address ple	for fut ase.	ure
	Em	ail Address:_					
			PROFIT/NON ans Youth Base		Corp	(ON	
33	LI 1045 ICLAL	Certifica Certified	te of Status Copy		0		17
VEU PH 2:39	SERVER	Page Cou	int		05		
RECEIVED) – C	Estimate	d Charge	/	\$78.75		IL PH I

-1

H17000183918 3

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Titans Youth Baseball Group, Corp
	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

ſ

\$ 70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78,75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
FROM:	Cheyenne Moseley, Leo Name (Pri	galZoom.com, Inc.	
	101 N. Brand Blvd., 10th Ad	h Floor dress	<u> </u>
	Glendale, CA 91203 City, St	ate & Zip	_
	<u>323-962-8600 ext 7625</u> Daytime Tek	ephone number	
	bizcorefilinas@legalzoo	m.com	

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

age 5 of 7	2017-07-14 0	9:45 01 PDT	LegalZoom.com, Inc From. Nicho
	ARTICLES OF INC In compliance with Chapter		H17000183918 3
ARTICLE I	NAME oportion shall be: Titans Youth Baseball Group	n. Corn	
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
ANTIOLE II	Principal <u>street</u> address <u>4609 Van Buren St</u> Hollywood, Florida 33021		Mailing address, if different is:
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE		
The purpose for y	which the corporation is organized is:		
ARTICLE IV The method	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The manner in w by which the directors of the corporation are ele		
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR		
	Tirle: Gary Jeffries, President	Name and Title: Sergio	Rivero, Secretary
Address:	4609 Van Buren St Hollywood, Florida 33021	Address: <u>4609 V</u> Hollyw	an Buren St bod, Florida 33021
Name and 7	Title: Elihu Lopez, Treasurer	Name and Title:	
Address:	4609 Van Buren St Hollywood, Florida 33021	Address:	
Name and T	Title:	Name and Title	
Address:			
	<u> </u>		
	REGISTERED AGENT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5. 1
	brida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of t	the registered agent is:	
Name:	United States Corporation Agents, Inc.		
Address:	13302 Winding Oaks Blvd., Sulte A		
	Tampa, FL 33012		
			PH I
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
Name:	Idress of the Incorporator is: Chevenne Moseley, Legalzoom.com, Inc.		01
inanne:	Oneyerine woodey, Leyarzoon.com, mu.		
Address	9900 Spectrum Drive		
Address:	9900 Spectrum Drive Austin, TX 78717		
Having been na			
Having been na	Austin, TX 78717		
Having been na	Austin, TX 78717 med as registered agent to accept service of process amiliar with and accept the appointment as registere		
Having been nan certificate, I am f	Austin, TX 78717		

Required Signature of Incorporator Cheyenne Moseley LegalZoom.com, Inc., Assist. Secretary

7/13/2017 Date

H17000183918 3

F

00 : I Hd

Attachment to Articles

Titans Youth Baseball Group, Corp

This corporation is organized exclusively for one or more of the purposes as specified in Section 501(c)(7) of the Internal Revenue Code, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(7)of the Internal Revenue Code. The Corporation is organized and shall be operated on a notfor-profit basis and exclusively for: Baseball Team, provide high competition of baseball to children that cannot afford it.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, its assets remaining after payment, or provision for payment, of all debts and liabilities of this corporation shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(7) of the Internal Revenue Code or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said court shall determine which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall consist of carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation (except as otherwise provided by Section 501(h) of the Internal Revenue Code), and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to, any candidate for public office. No part of the net earnings of this corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, directors, officers, or other private persons, except that this corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in these articles. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(7) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code. Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(7) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes. This organization is neither organized for profit nor organized to engage in an activity ordinarily carried on for profit, and no part of the net earnings of this organization will benefit any private shareholder or individual. All references to sections of the Internal Revenue Code shall include such sections as of the date hereof and the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

2017-07-14 09 45:01 PDT

LegalZoom.com, Inc., From, Nicholas Mckee

ACTION BY WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SOLE INCORPORATOR OF Titans Youth Baseball Group, Corp, A Florida Not For Profit Corporation, July 13, 2017

The undersigned, acting as the sole incorporator of Titans Youth Baseball Group, Corp, a Florida Not For Profit Corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby approves and adopts the following resolutions by this written consent without a meeting (this "Written Consent") pursuant to the Florida Not For Profit Corporation Act, which shall be effective upon the commencement of the Corporation's existence:

RESOLVED, that each person named below is hereby elected to serve as a Director of the Corporation until such time as his or her successor is duly elected and qualified:

Gary Jeffries Elihu Lopez Sergio Rivero

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Corporation, as elected by the Corporation's Board of Directors, are authorized and directed to insert a copy of this Written Consent in the minute book of the Corporation.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the undersigned, the sole incorporator of the Corporation, hereby resigns as the incorporator of the Corporation, effective upon the commencement of the Corporation's existence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executes this Written Consent as of the date set forth above.

By: Cheyenne Moseley, Assistant Secretary LegalZoom.com, Inc.